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2024/25 18th round, Match #90
Friday, 18.05.2025, 12:00, Chernihiv-Arena, Chernihiv. 15°C. Spectators: 100

«Chernihiv» Chernihiv

2 : 0

«Kolos-2» Kovalivka

35 Tatarenko Maksym
12 Kartushov Yehor
20 Fatieiev Dmytro
23 Zenchenko Oleksii (C)
38 Shushko Pavlo
7 Myronenko Dmytro
10 Koidan Viacheslav
97 Serdiuk Maksym
13 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo
33 Porokhnia Andrii
17 Novikov Andrii

Substitutes
99 Herasymenko Denys
2 Halstian Eduard
8 Bybik Artur
6 Shalfieiev Yehor
9 Kulyk Dmytro
31 Mentei Vitalii
19 Posmashnyi Nikita
14 Sakhno Dmytro

Coach
Chornyi Valerii

28 Pogorilyy Sergiy (C)
5 Liashchuk Illia
32 Pomazan Roman
15 Skliarenko Ivan
20 Kharzhevskyi Petro
8 Turchanov Vyacheslav
11 Liubko Vladyslav
23 Holovkin Ivan
33 Starhorodskyi Maksym
14 Dymnych Dmytro
21 Rublov Bohdan

Substitutes
1 Mikhieiev Dmytro
69 Vavshko Arsenii
2 Nakonechnyi Ihor
13 Kanaiev Vladyslav
3 Sokol Bohdan
25 Nedolia Artem
10 Khrul Denys
9 Berezka Dmytro
22 Kolesnyk Danylo
7 Shevchuk Sergiy
17 Volkov Oleksandr
99 Krokhmal Volodymyr

Coach
Bondarenko Volodymyr

Referee:
Soloviov Vitalii
Assistant 1:
Onyshchuk Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Marynets Mariia
4th Official:
Sokolovskyi Bohdan
Referee Observer:
Danylchenko Yevhen
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, 2024/25, 18th round, Match #90
Friday, 18.05.2025, 12:00, Chernihiv-Arena, Chernihiv. 15°C. Spectators: 100

«Chernihiv» Chernihiv 2 : 0 «Kolos-2» Kovalivka
10 Koidan Viacheslav 42'

20 Fatieiev Dmytro 43'

10 Koidan Viacheslav
6 Shalfieiev Yehor 46'

13 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo
9 Kulyk Dmytro 46'

62' 14 Dymnych Dmytro

65' 14 Dymnych Dmytro
9 Berezka Dmytro

17 Novikov Andrii 65'

17 Novikov Andrii 67'

69' 20 Kharzhevskyi Petro
2 Nakonechnyi Ihor

7 Myronenko Dmytro
8 Bybik Artur 71'

20 Fatieiev Dmytro
2 Halstian Eduard 73'

73' 23 Holovkin Ivan

78' 23 Holovkin Ivan
25 Nedolia Artem

78' 21 Rublov Bohdan
22 Kolesnyk Danylo

17 Novikov Andrii
19 Posmashnyi Nikita 83'

89' 25 Nedolia Artem

90+3' 22 Kolesnyk Danylo
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